TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Green Garden Products Company | | 12/06/2005 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OMS Investments, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10250 Constellation Boulevard | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2800 | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90067 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2286087 | SLIDE'N SPRAY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)467-8900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8810

Email: behogue@vssp.com, wholdach@vssp.com

Correspondent Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 26547-56/0769/SLIDENSPRAY |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cory M. Amron |
| Signature: | /cory m amron/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0606

900038131

| Date: | 12/19/2005 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=slide#page1.tif source=slide#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0607

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Green Garden Products Company ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation located and doing business at 1108 Green Garden Lane, Bedford, Pennsylvania 15522, has adopted, used and is using the trademark SLIDE'N SPRAY (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,286,087, dated October 12, 1999 (the "Registration); and

WHEREAS OMS Investments, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0608

| This assignment is executed at BOFORD, PA, this day of |
|---|
| GREEN GARDEN PRODUCTS COMPANY |
| (Assignor) |
| By Jage (Jaugel, tresident |
| Printed Name WAYNE C. FAUPER |
| Title: Owner, PresiDent |
| Attest: Dara Beutman Secretary |
| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Dara A. Beutman, Notary Public Bedford Boro, Bedford County My Commission Expires May 30, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Assertications Corporate Seal (Corporate Seal) |

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0609